Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Thermal cooling time constant (in air) τc approx. 8.8 s
Heat capacity Cth approx. 36.5 mJ/K
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25
Ω
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/100
K
Ordering code
+ = Resistance tolerance
F = ±1%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
2 k 1008 3560 ±1% B57971S0202+000
10 k 8016 3988 ±1% B57971S0103+001
30 k 8018 3964 ±1% B57971S0303+000
Temperature measurement B57971S
Leaded NTC thermistors, lead spacing 2.5 mm S971
Page 2 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data